

**23.06.2023
Item no.4
Court No.50**

**Santi Lata Mondal @ Santi Lata Biswas Mondal &
Ors.**

**-Vs-
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.**

Ms Moumita Sharma, Ld. Advocate appears for the appellants.

Perused the office report dated 21.06.2023
/22.06.2023.

The Ld. Advocate for the appellants is directed to remove the defects as mentioned in the point nos.2) & 3) of the said office report within two weeks from this date.

The certified copy of the decree on appeal be sent down to the Ld. First Appellate Court along with a copy of this order and a copy of the point no.4) of the said office report for necessary correction after two weeks from this date.

The Ld. First Appellate Court is directed to retransmit the certified copy of the decree on appeal to this Hon'ble Court after necessary correction against the point no.4) of the said office report within four weeks from the date of receipt of communication from the department.

The matter is fixed after six weeks from this date.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**