

10
30.07.2024
Ct. No.04
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 138 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023
with
CAN 2 of 2023

Santi Lata Mondal @
Santi Lata Biswas Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.

Ms. Moumita Sharma
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee
... For the appellants

In re: CAN 1 of 2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellants has pointed out filing of an application seeking condonation of delay under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.
2. The application is required to be placed before the appropriate Bench.
3. Department to take steps accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J)