

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 138 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023
with
CAN 2 of 2023

Santi Lata Mondal @
Santi Lata Biswas Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash
Mr. Subhrajyoti Ghosh
... For the appellants

In re: CAN 1 of 2023

1. The appellants is directed to serve notice along with a copy of instant application upon the respondents by Speed Post with Acknowledgement Due and file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on 27th September, 2024 under the same heading.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)