

04.10.2024
Sl.No.105
sn

SAT 138 of 2022
CAN 1 of 2023 & CAN 2 of 2023

Santi Lata Mondal @

Santi Lata Biswas Mondal & Ors.
Vs.
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash
Mr. Subhrajyoti Ghosh
Ms. Sudipa Sen Gupta ..for the appellants

Mr. Avinava Patra
Ms. Pramita Banerjee ..for the O.P.

In Re: CAN 1 of 2023

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that this application has been filed with the prayer for condonation of delay of 43 days in filing the appeal. The explanation has been depicted in the application particularly in paragraph 2 onwards.

I have gone through the explanation.

Prayer for condonation of delay stands allowed.

The application being **CAN 1 of 2023** stands disposed of accordingly.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)