

Item No. 45

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 138 of 2022
With
IA NO: CAN 2 of 2023
CAN 3 of 2026

Santi Lata Mondal @ Santi Lata Biswas Mondal & Ors.
Vs
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash,
Mr. Subhrajyoti Ghosh,
Ms. Ankana Sarkar.
... for the appellant.

In Re: CAN 3 of 2026

Learned advocates for the appellant are present.

The application being CAN 3 of 2026 is taken up
for hearing.

It is the contention of the appellant that the
appellant no.1, Santi Lata Mondal @ Santi Lata
Biswas Mondal died during the pendency of this
appeal and the legal heirs are already on record being
appellant no.2, Ujjal Biswas and appellant no.3, Utpal
Biswas. Thus, this application stands allowed. Let the
name of appellant no.1, Santi Lata Mondal @ Santi
Lata Biswas Mondal be deleted from the cause title of
the memorandum of appeal.

Department is directed to carry out the
amendment within two weeks. Thus, the application

being **CAN 3 of 2026** stands disposed of.

In Re: CAN 2 of 2023

The application being CAN 2 of 2023 is taken up for consideration. However, as none appears for the respondents, this matter stands ajourned for two weeks.

Considering the fact that the Hon'ble Division Bench while admitting this appeal on 15.01.2025 was pleased to pass an interim order of stay for period of eight weeks. The interim order stands extended for further period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

Liberty to mention after two weeks.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)