

10.06.2026
Item No.59
Ali
ct. no.9

**SAT 138 of 2022
With
IA No.:CAN/2/2023**

**Ujjal Biswas & Anr.
Vs.
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.**

Mr. Amit Baran Dash,
Mr. Subhrajyoti Ghosh,
Ms. Ankana Sarkar

.....for the appellants.

Mr. Dipayan Kundu,
Mr. A. Patra

.....for the respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents be kept with the record.
3. As the Trial Court Records have come, let the paper books be filed within two weeks.
4. Let this matter appear on 29th June, 2026 under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.
5. The interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of five weeks or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)