

**Item No. 07**

**Ct 09**

**rup**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**SAT 138 of 2022**  
**With**  
**IA NO: CAN 2 of 2023**

Ujjal Biswas & Anr.  
Vs  
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash,  
Mr. Subhrajyoti Ghosh,  
Ms. Ankana Sarkar.

... for the appellants.

Mr. Dipayan Kundu.

... for the respondents.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

On the prayer of the learned advocate on behalf  
of the respondents, the matter stands adjourned till  
13.08.2026.

Let the matter appear on 13.08.2026 at 2.00  
P.M.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended for  
a period of six weeks or until further order whichever  
is earlier.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**