

S/L 10
13.08.2026
Court No.9
Swd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 138 of 2022
With
CAN 2 of 2023

Ujjal Biswas & Anr.
VS
Bidyut Biswas & Anr.

Mr. Amit Baran Dash,
Ms. Ankana Sarkar,
Ms. Sharmi Das,
Mr. Subhrajyoti Ghosh.

... for the Appellant.

Mr. A. Patra,
Mr. Dipoyan Kundu,
Mr. S. Sankar

... for the Respondent.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present.
2. Learned Advocate for the appellant submits but could not complete his submission.
3. Let this matter appear for further hearing on 17th September, 2026 at 2 p.m.
4. The interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of seven weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)